
Apollo School of Practical Nursing  August Start Part-Time 3-23-2023 
2023-2025 Calendar                
Dates are subject to change 
 
Pre-Requisite Classes:  
Professional Development . . . . . . . . . . . .. . Monday, August 21:  12:30 – 2:30 at Apollo 
 (BOTH sessions Mandatory) ………. . . . .Tuesday, August 22:  12:30 – 2:30 at Apollo 
 
Orientation – MANDATORY. . . . . . . . . . .Wednesday, August 23: 12:30 – 3:30 at Apollo 
 
       
Math Review (optional, but encouraged) Monday, August 21:  9:30 – 11:30 
No Cost         (Basic math – Roman Numerals - Fractions) 
                  Tuesday, August 22: 9:30 – 11:30 
           (Fractions – Decimals – Intro to Metrics) 
       Wednesday, August 23:  9:30 – 11:30   
                (Intro to medication calculations)  
 
    
LPN Start Date. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, August 28, 2023 
No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, September 4, 2023 
Holiday Break No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  November 23-24, 2023 
End of 1st Schedule. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Friday, December 15, 2023 
 
2nd Schedule Starts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, December 18, 2023 
Holiday Break, No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . December 21, 2023-January 1, 2024 
No School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, January 15, 2024 
No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ……………. Monday, February 19, 2024 
Holiday Break, No School…………………. Monday, April 1, 2024 
End of 2nd Schedule. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, April 26, 2024 
 
3rd Schedule Starts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, April 29, 2024 
Memorial Day, No School. . . . . . . . . ……. . Monday, May 27, 2024 
No School ………. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Wednesday, June 19, 2024  
Break, No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . June 27-July 14, 2024 
No School…………………………………...Monday, September 2, 2024 
End of 3rd Schedule. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Friday, September 6, 2024 
 
4th Schedule Starts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Monday, September 9, 2024 
No School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. November 27-29, 2024 
Holiday Break (may precept) . . . . . . . . . . . . December 24, 2024-January 5, 2025 
No School………………. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Monday, January 20, 2025 
End of 4th Schedule. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . …Wednesday, January 22, 2025 
 
Graduation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Wednesday, January 22, 2025 
 

 
Classes Held in Lima at  
Apollo Career Center  
  

 
Clinicals at Lima Hospitals and area Extended Care Facilities  


